# :H \$40.00 18731

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JOSEPH DATTILO		01/11/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAR EXCELLENCE SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	11500 NORTHLAKE DRIVE		
City:	CINCINNATI		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45249		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1873150	PAR EXCELLENCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949.851.0633

**Email:** btrumpio@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: SOYEON PAK (KAREN) LAUB

**Address Line 1:** 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOYEON PAK (KAREN) LAUB	
SIGNATURE:	/Soyeon Pak (Karen) Laub/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Appletree - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Appletree - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0129

900391136

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph Dattilo, an individual, (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assigned Mark") and desires to assign the Assigned Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith to PAR EXCELLENCE SYSTEMS, INC. pursuant to this agreement ("Assignment").

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
PAR EXCELLENCE	1873150	January 10, 1995	

And WHEREAS, PAR EXCELLENCE SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, with a place of business at 11500 Northlake Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 (hereinafter the "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and the goodwill and underlying business to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the associated registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees to and does hereby assign, grant, convey, transfer and set over to the Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interests worldwide in and to the Assigned Mark, including, without limitation, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the above-identified U.S. registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Mark and any common law trademarks, applications and registrations thereof, together with the business or portion thereof which is ongoing and existing to which the Assigned Mark pertains, and together with any renewal rights therein. This Assignment also assigns all of Assignor's rights to enforce the right in the Assigned Mark throughout the world, all rights to make any claims of any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use of any of the foregoing rights, and all of Assignor's rights to collect all past, present and future income, royalties, damages and payments with respect to any of the foregoing rights.

This Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Ohio notwithstanding its conflict of law provisions. At any time and from time to time hereafter, at the other party's request, each party shall take any and all steps and shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to the other party any and all future instruments and assurances necessary or reasonably requested in order to more fully carry out the purposes hereof. This Assignment is not assignable by the Assignor without the Assignee's prior written consent. This Assignment is binding upon the Assignor, and its heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives and permitted assigns. This Assignment and any of the Assignee's rights, title and interests under this Assignment may be assigned by Assignee or any of its successors or assigns without the Assignor's consent. This Assignment is binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0130

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the last date written below.

Assignor:

**RECORDED: 01/12/2017** 

Date: 1/11/2017

Assignee:

PAR EXCELLENCE SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Sennth Beads
Name: Kennors Resport
Title: SELY
Date: 1/11/17

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0131